TOPPOINT B.V. g +31(0)74 207 79 00

F. Hazemeijerstraat 400 (BO4) les@t int
7555 RJ Hengelo =) zelesOtoppoint.com
The Netherlands

@ www.toppoint.com

EU Declaration of Conformity (DOC)

Company name: Toppoint BV

Postal address: F. Hazemeijerstraat 400 B04
Postcode and City: 7555 RJ Hengelo

Telephone number: +31(0)74 207 7955

Central contact point: toppoint.com/cp

ltem number: LT98812, LT98822, LT98823
Description: Glass water bottles

Country of Origin: China

Product materials: Glass, steel, silicone, PP, polyester
HS Code: 7013100000

Toppoint B.V. hereby declares that this article is in conformity with the following applicable
requirements.

Conducted Compliance Testing @I

REACH declaration (EC) 1907/2006 REACH

Annex XVII, Entry 43 Banned AZO dyes w

Annex XVII, Entry 63 Total lead content

Annex XVII, Entry 23 Total cadmium content

Annex XVII, Entry 51 & 52 Phthalates content

AfPS GS 2014:01 PAK Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons (PAHs)

Food Contact Materials @'
German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB),

Section 30, 31 and BfR recommendation, Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 '@
and its subsequent amendment Regulation EU No0.1282/2011, 1183/2012,
202/2014 and Regulation (EU) 2016/1416 , (EU) 2017/752, (EU) 2018/213, (EU)

2020/1245 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs, General
Requirement (Article 3) in EU Regulation No. 1935/2004.

Sensorial examination dour and taste test

Overall migration test for PP

/ WE
AIM \
/ HIGH. \

S



TOPPOINT B.V. g +31(0)74 207 79 00

F. Hazemeijerstraat 400 (BO4) — = 2

The Netherlands @ www.toppoint.com

Soluble heavy metals for PP
Specific migration test of primary aromatic amine content for PP
Catalyst residue, Chromium, Vanadium, Zirconium and Hafnium content for PP

German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 and BfR
recommendation, General Requirement (Article 3) in EU Regulation No. 1935/2004.

Extractable component for Silicone rubber
Volatile organic matter (VOM) for Silicone rubber
Peroxide value for Silicone rubber

German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005(LFGB), Section 30 and DIN
51032:2017-07, ALS Opinion Number 2017/15, General Requirement (Article 3) in EU Regulation
No.1935/2004.

Extractabe Lead, Cadmium and Cobalt content for Glass

Tested Components

Part Component
Lid Grey PP inner lid
Silver stainless steel lid
Grey PP inner lid + black plastic
Black plastic
Transparent silicone ring
Grey cord
Body Glass bottle
Grey webbing handle + grey cup sleeve edging cloth
Black cup sleeve

Signed for and on behalf of:

Place: Hengelo Date of Issue: 23/12/2024
Name: Daan Bosch
Function: Compliance Officer

Signature and company stamp:

Toppoint B.V.
F. Hazemallerstraat 400, (B 04)
7555 RJ Hengelo
Tel.: +31(0)74-2077500
www.loppoinl.com

\
/ N\
/ WE \
J/ AIM \\
HIGH
/-



